

NO. 02-06-00188-CV

IN THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS
FORT WORTH, TEXAS

ASHRAF FARISHTA, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS NEXT FRIEND
FOR INAYA FARISHTA,

APPELLANT,

v.

TENET HEALTHSYSTEM HOSPITALS DALLAS, INC.,
D/B/A TRINITY MEDICAL CENTER,

APPELLEE.

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE THE TEXAS TRIAL LAWYERS ASSOCIATION

Peter M. Kelly
State Bar No. 00791011
MOORE & KELLY, P.C.
1005 Heights Boulevard
Houston, Texas 77008
Telephone: 713.529.0048
Facsimile: 713.529.2498

Paula Sweeney
State Bar No. 07044300
HOWIE & SWEENEY, L.L.P.
3811 Turtle Creek Blvd.
Dallas, Texas 75219
Telephone: 214.523.8800
Facsimile: 214.523.8888

Jay Harvey, President
State Bar No. 09179600
TEXAS TRIAL LAWYERS ASS'N
1220 Colorado, Suite 500
Austin, Texas 78701
Telephone: 512.476.3852
Facsimile: 512.473.2411

Donna M. Aversano
State Bar No. 00783573
AVERSANO & GOLD
3310 Katy Freeway, S. 110
Houston, Texas 77007
Telephone: 713.426.5600
Facsimile: 713.426.5601

Kirk L. Pittard
State Bar No. 24010313
DURHAM & PITTARD, LLP
P.O. Box 190310
Dallas, Texas 75219
Telephone: 214.946.8000
Facsimile: 214.946.8433

COUNSEL FOR AMICUS CURIAE
THE TEXAS TRIAL LAWYERS ASSOCIATION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES. ii

INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE AND DISCLOSURES
PURSUANT TO TEX. R. APP. P. 11. 1

ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES. 2

 I. The “four corners” rule prohibits the trial court--and this
 court--from considering matters outside the report itself
 when determining its adequacy.. 3

 II. The plain language of the statute prohibits use of the
 expert report in summary judgment proceedings.. 5

CONCLUSION AND PRAYER. 8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE. 10

APPENDIX. 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>Am. Transitional Care Ctrs. of Texas, Inc. v. Palacios</i> , 46 S.W.3d 873 (Tex. 2001).	2, 3, 7
<i>Ballan v. Gibson</i> , 151 S.W.3d 281 (Tex. App.--Dallas 2004, no pet.).	2
<i>City of Seabrook v. Port of Houston Auth.</i> , 199 S.W.3d 403 (Tex. App.--Houston [1st Dist.] 2006, pet. filed).	6
<i>Ehrlich v. Miles</i> , 144 S.W.3d 620 (Tex. App.--Fort Worth, 2004, pet. denied)..	4
<i>Farishta v. Tenet Healthsystem Hospitals Dallas, Inc.</i> , -- S.W.3d --, 2007 WL 174417 (Tex. App.-- Fort Worth 2007, n.p.h.).	<i>passim</i>
<i>Fitzgerald v. Advanced Spine Fixation Sys., Inc.</i> , 996 S.W.2d 864 (Tex. 1999).	6
<i>Gallardo v. Ugarte</i> , 145 S.W.3d 272 (Tex. App.--El Paso 2004, pet. denied).	2
<i>Meritor Auto, Inc. v. Ruan Leasing Co.</i> , 44 S.W.3d 86 (Tex. 2001).	5
<i>Petrus-Bradshaw v. Dulemba</i> , 158 S.W.3d 630 (Tex. App.--Fort Worth, 2005, pet. ref'd).	4
<i>Robinson v. Murthy</i> , 2003 WL 22026593 (Tex. App.--Fort Worth, Aug. 29, 2003, no pet.).. . . .	4
Statutes	
TEX. CIV. PRAC & REM. CODE § 74.351 (Vernon 2004)..	<i>passim</i>
TEX. GOV'T CODE ANN. ch. 311 (Vernon 2005).	5
